

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 111

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 18/05/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. Within your trust how many <u>intra-vitreal injections/implants</u> have been used in the latest 4 months, if possible between January to April 2018

833

2. If your trust is able to identify <u>injections/implants</u> by eye conditions please split by the drug used [ranibizumab, bevacizumab, aflibercept, Fluocinolone and Dexamethasone].

Figures for RVO etc are included in wAMD, we issue by consultant for indications for these products

	Lucentis (ranibizuma b) Injections	Avastin (bevacizuma b) Injections	Eylea (afliberce pt) Injections	Illuvien (Fluocinolon e) Impants	Ozudex (Dexamethaso ne) Implants
Total	430	1	401	0	1
Wet Age Related Macular Degeneration (wAMD)	347		297		
Diabetic Macular Oedema (DMO)	83		102		
Retinal Vein Occlusion - Central or Branch (CRVO or BRVO)					
Other eg mCNV					